Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

0
FB3
600 Ohm
R37
0
L2
3.3uH
M1
NTR4171PT1G
Figure 26. Utility Class-D ToolStick Board Schematic (3 of 3)—Revision 1.0
AN726
Rev. 0.1 25
8.  Bill of Materials
Table 6. Utility Class-D ToolStick Board Bill of Materials
Reference Part Number Source Description
C1, C3 C0603X5R6R3-106M Venkel 10 µF, 6.3 V ±r% X5R 0603
C2, C6, C8 C0603X7R250-474K Venkel 0.47 µF, 25 V ±10% X7R 0603
C24 C0603X7R100-105K Venkel 1 µF, 10 V ±10% X7R 0603
C26, C28, C29,
C31
C1608X7R1H223M TDK Corporation 0.022 µF, 50 V ±20% X7R 0603
C4, C10, C12,
C13, C15, C17,
C19, C20, C23,
C25
C0603X7R100-104K Venkel 0.1 µF, 10 V ±10% X7R 0603
C5, C7 C0603X7R100-225K Venkel 2.2 µF, 10 V ±10% X7R 0603
C9, C11, C14,
C16, C18, C21,
C22
C0603X5R6R3-475K Venkel 4.7 µF, 6.3 V ±10% X5R 0603
D1, D3 SP0503BAHTG Littlefuse USB Diodes 300 mW, 20 V TVS SOT143
D4 RB550EATR Rohm Semiconductor Diode 700 mA, 30 V Dual Schottky SOT5N
DS1, DS2,
DS3, DS4,
DS5, DS6
LB Q39G-L2N2-35-1 OSRAM Opto
Semiconductors Inc
Blue 15 mA, 2.85 V SMT, ChipLED 0603
DS7 SML-LX0603SUGW LUMEX INC GREEN 25 mA 0603
DS8 SML-LX0603IW LUMEX INC RED 30 mA 0603
FB1, FB2, FB3,
FB4
MPZ1608S601A TDK Corporation 600 , 1 A SMT 0603
J1, J5 SJ1-3543N CUI Inc Stereo Audio Jack
J2, J3 UX60-MB-5ST HIROSE USB mini connector B
J4 1729144 Phoenix Contact 1x4 Terminal Block
JP1 TSW-102-07-T-S Samtec 1x2 Jumper Header
L1 NLV25T-R68J-PF TDK  0.68 µH, 300 mA ±5% GP
L2, L3, L4, L5 84332C Murata 3.3 µH, 1.5 A ±20% Unshielded
LS1 GA0571H ALC Speaker 1 W Max
MK1 CMA-4544PF-W CUI Inc MICROPHONE MIC-2.5X9.7MM-RAD
R1 CR0603-10W-2001F Venkel 2 k, 1/10 W ±1% ThickFilm 0603
R11, R18 CR0603-10W-1003F Venkel 100 k, 1/10 W ±1% ThickFilm 0603
R12, R19 CR0603-16W-2803F Venkel 280 k, 1/16 W ±1% ThickFilm 0603
R13 CR0603-10W-1002F Venkel 10 k, 1/10 W ±1% ThickFilm 0603
R14 CR0603-8W-5111F Venkel 5.11 k, 1/8 W ±1% ThickFilm 0603
R2, R7, R15 CR0603-16W-21R0F Venkel 21 , 1/16 W ±1% ThickFilm 0603
R20, R29, R44,
R49
CR0603-10W-1001F Venkel 1 k, 1/10 W ±1% ThickFilm 0603
R28, R42 CR0603-16W-7500F Venkel 750 , 1/10 W ±1% ThickFilm 0603